

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

Domestic Bakery Flour Products PCA 2000003699, November 16, 2015.

THE USDA/AMS/Commodity Procurement Staff - Kansas City (CPS-KC) hereby announces the award of Solicitation 2000003699, Solicitation Description AG-DBFD-S-16-0015. The following commodities were purchased in support of USDA/Domestic Food Distribution Programs (Domestic Programs). The commodities were purchased for delivery January, February and March 2016.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under Solicitation 2000003699.

CPS-KC extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Questions and additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/CPS-KC, PO Box 419205, Kansas City, Missouri 64141-6205
 Jenny Watson, Contracting Officer's Representative - Telephone 816-823-1145.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 4

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50 LB	43,200.000 LB	\$0.2150 - \$0.2150	\$ 9,288.00
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK	1,305,000.000 LB	\$0.1500 - \$0.1725	\$ 224,100.00
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK	1,440,000.000 LB	\$0.1590 - \$0.1822	\$ 233,136.00
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH BLCH-BULK	495,000.000 LB	\$0.1741 - \$0.1741	\$ 86,179.50
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK	360,000.000 LB	\$0.1782 - \$0.1782	\$ 64,152.00
FLOUR BAKER SOFT UNBLCH-BULK	45,000.000 LB	\$0.2000 - \$0.2000	\$ 9,000.00
FLOUR BREAD-BULK	675,000.000 LB	\$0.1625 - \$0.1625	\$ 109,687.50
FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN -BULK	90,000.000 LB	\$0.1900 - \$0.1900	\$ 17,100.00
TOTAL	4,453,200.000 LB		\$ 752,643.00

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
ARDENT MILLS, LLC ALEX SUNE WAYZATA, MN 55391-2365						
Business Types : Large						

AG-DPRO-P-16-0023 Cgattanooga, TN
 4100009742

FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK

210	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB	\$	0.1590
210	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB	\$	0.1590
210	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB	\$	0.1590
220	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB	\$	0.1590

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM		Price
			230	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			230	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			230	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			240	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			240	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			250	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			260	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			260	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			260	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			270	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			300	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			300	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			310	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			310	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1590
			Subtotal		1,260,000.000	LB		
	FLOUR BREAD-BULK							
			560	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1625
			560	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1625
			560	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1625
			560	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1625
			570	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1625
			570	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1625
			570	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1625
			570	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB	\$	0.1625

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			580	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1625
			590	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1625
			590	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1625
			590	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1625
			600	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1625
			610	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1625
			610	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1625
			Subtotal		675,000.000 LB	
			Contract Total		1,935,000.000 LB \$	310,027.50
AG-DPRO-P-16-0024 4100009743		Mt. Pocono, PA				
	FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50 LB					
			40	YORK, PA	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2150
			Subtotal		43,200.000 LB	
	FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK					
			70	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725
			70	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725
			70	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725
			80	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725
			80	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725
			80	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725
			90	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725
			90	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725
			90	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725
			90	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price	
			100	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			100	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			100	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			110	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			110	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			110	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			120	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			120	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			120	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			130	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			130	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			140	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			140	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			140	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			150	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			150	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			160	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			160	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1725	
			180	WEST JORDAN, UT	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1500	
			Subtotal		1,305,000.000 LB		
			FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK				
			330	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1822	
			340	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1822	
			350	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1822	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			360	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1822
			Subtotal		180,000.000 LB	
			FLOUR BAKER HEARTH BLCH-BULK			
			390	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1741
			390	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1741
			400	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1741
			400	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1741
			410	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1741
			410	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1741
			420	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1741
			430	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1741
			430	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1741
			440	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1741
			440	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1741
			Subtotal		495,000.000 LB	
			FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK			
			470	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1782
			480	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1782
			480	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1782
			480	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1782
			490	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1782
			490	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1782
			500	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1782
			500	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1782
			Subtotal		360,000.000 LB	
			FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN -BULK			
			640	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1900
			640	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1900
			Subtotal		90,000.000 LB	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	Contract Total				2,473,200.000 LB \$	433,615.50
Contractor Total					4,408,200.000 LB \$	743,643.00
MENNEL MILLING CO						
P.O. BOX 806						
FOSTORIA, OH 44830-0806						
Business Types : Large						
AG-DPRO-P-16-0025 4100009744		ROANOKE, VA				
	FLOUR BAKER SOFT UNBLCH-BULK		530	ATLANTA, GA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2000
	Subtotal				45,000.000 LB	
	Contract Total				45,000.000 LB \$	9,000.00
Contractor Total					45,000.000 LB \$	9,000.00